

Mat 214 of 2025
J.O. Code WB00920

Order No.03

Dated: 07.03.2026

To day is fixed for appearance and reconciliation.

petitioner no.1 present by filing hazira.

petitioner no.2 is present by filing hazira.

On being asked by this court both petitioner no 1 and 2 expressed that they are not willing to reconcile the matter in dispute.

Considered.

As reconciliation has failed. Let the case be fixed for evidence.

Both the petitioners have filed affidavit in chief. Let it be kept with the record.

Fix 16.03.2026 for appearance both parties and evidence.

D/C by me,

Addl. District Judge, 1st Court
Kakdwip

Addl. District Judge 1st Court
Kakdwip