

Mat 214 of 2025
J.O. Code WB00920

Order No.05

Dated: 18.03.2026

To day is fixed for appearance both parties and evidence .

Hazira filed by the petitioner no.1.

Written affidavit in chief filed by petitioner no. 1.

Hazira filed by petitioner no. 2.

Written affidavit in chief filed by petitioner no. 2.

Documents filed by firisiti by both the petitioners.

Reconciliation is attempted and failed.

The petitioner no. 1 is examined on dock in separate sheet as PW-1 and his cross examination is declined.

During his examination in chief, the original Aadhaar Card is marked as **Exbt. 1** and the original marriage registration certificate is marked as **Exbt. 2 respectively.**

The petitioner no. 2 is examined on dock in separate sheet as PW-2 and her cross examination is declined.

During her examination in chief, the original Aadhaar Card is marked as **Exbt. 3** and the original marriage registration certificate is marked as **Exbt. 4 respectively.**

Fix 19.03.2026 for hearing and passing order.

D/C by me,

Addl. District Judge, 1st Court
Kakdwip I/C

Addl. District Judge 1st Court
Kakdwip I/C